508882529 11/21/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI617701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Angela Nikols, Personal Representative of the estate of Michael J. Nikols	10/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Angela Nikols
Street Address:	2890 Brockington Dr
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7874088
Patent Number:	8286376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: docketing@wnlaw.com,eboyce@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C. STRINGHAM

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23918.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ETHAN BOYCE
SIGNATURE:	ETHAN BOYCE
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=23918 Patent Assignment (SIGNED)#page1.tiff

source=23918 Patent Assignment (SIGNED)#page2.tiff

source=23918 Patent Assignment (SIGNED)#page3.tiff

source=23918 Patent Assignment (SIGNED)#page4.tiff

source=23918 Patent Assignment (SIGNED)#page5.tiff

PATENT 508882529 REEL: 069353 FRAME: 0958

PATENTS Docket No. 23918.0

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger

60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 (801) 328-1707 – Facsimile

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor, Angela Nikols, appointed by the Third Judicial District Court for Salt Lake County, State of Utah as the Personal Representative of the estate of Michael J. Nikols, which is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents, applications and/or inventions disclosed in the patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A, hereinafter called the "Assigned Patents", incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

Assignee, Angela Nikols, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, including but not limited to the inventions disclosed therein.

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the applications and patents listed in the attached Schedule A and in all applications claiming the benefit thereof or priority thereto, any earlier filed provisional applications to which the above-identified application claims priority or the benefit including any inventions disclosed therein and the right to claim priority thereto, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

All claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the invention or the applications or patents listed in the attached Schedule A which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 069353 FRAME: 0959 right to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the invention or the applications or patents listed in the attached Schedule A.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications, and for the purposes of protecting and perfecting title to the invention.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

2 of 5

Dated this 25 day of October , 2024.

ASSIGNOR

ngela Nikols, Personal Representative of the

estate of Michael J. Nikols

STATE OF WAN COUNTY OF Salf Lake : ss.

On Oa. 25, 20 24, before me personally appeared Angela Nikols known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that the same was the act of the Assignor, and that she executed the same for and as the act of Assignor for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and the capacity therein stated and that she has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that she executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

My Commission Expires:



ROD MURILLO NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION NO. 716102 COMM. EXP. 01/11/2025

Λ	C	C	ŝ	6	A	E	C	

Angela Nikols

Dated this 25 day of Oct., 2024.

STATE OF Hah

COUNTY OF Salt Lake)

On <u>25 Och.</u>, 20 <u>24</u>, before me personally appeared Angela Nikols known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

» JUL



ROD MURILLO
NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH
COMMISSION NO. 716102
COMM. EXP. 01/11/2025

SCHEDULE A						
Title Country		Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	
TRAY-TAG	U.S.	12/187,216	08/06/2008	7,874,088	01/25/2011	
TRAY-TAG	U.S.	12/965,625	12/10/2010	8,286,376	10/16/2012	

(46338651.1)

5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 069353 FRAME: 0963